MURANG'A COUNTY ASSEMBLY



SECOND ASSEMBLY

In the matter of consideration of the nominee for the position of Chief Officer, Youth, Sports and Talent Development, Section 7 of the Public Appointments (County Assemblies Approval) Act, No. 5 of 2017, and The Murangá County Assembly Standing Orders.

VETTING/PUBLIC HEARING

The underlisted person has been nominated by the Governor of Murang'a County for appointment to the position Chief Officer, Youth, Sports and Talent Development.

| NAME | QUALIFICATIONS | EXPERIENCE |
|-----------------------|--|---|
| Maina Kiruma Kamau | Executive Masters Degree in Business Administration – JKUAT. Bachelor of Arts in Education- University of Nairobi. International Computer Driving Licence. | Over 20 years of experience at the Ministry of Sports, Culture and Heritage. He has previously worked as a lecturer in various technical institutions. |

NOTICE is issued to the nominee to appear before the relevant Committee of the County Assembly for vetting on **Wednesday**, **October 30**, **2019 at 12:00 noon** at **Murangá County Assembly**, **Opposite Ihura Stadium**.

The nominee is required to submit certified copies of the following of documents on the vetting day:

- (i) Certified copies of academic certificates.
- (ii) Clearance Certificate from the Kenya Revenue Authority (KRA).
- (iii) Compliance Certificate from the Higher Education Loans Board (HELB).
- (iv) Clearance Certificate from the National Police Service.
- (v) Clearance Certificate from a Credit Reference Bureau (CRB).
- (vi) Clearance from the Ethics and Anti –Corruption Commission (EACC)
- (vii) Certified copy of the National ID or Passport.
- (viii) A copy of the Curriculum Vitae (CV).

Foreign academic certificates MUST be accompanied by proof of accreditation by the Kenyan Commission for Higher Education.

Members of the public are invited to attend the public hearing and/or submit any information or comments on suitability or otherwise, for appointment of the nominated person. The submissions should be by way of sworn affidavits and may be accompanied by any documentary evidence and hand delivered to the Office of the Clerk in sealed envelopes addressed to; The Clerk, Murang'a County Assembly, P.O. Box 731-10200, Murang'a, or emailed to info@assembly.muranga.go.ke so as to be received on or before **Tuesday, October 29, 2019 at 4:00 p.m.**

ANNIE NGATHA MACHARIA Ag. CLERK, MURANGÁ COUNTY ASSEMBLY.